
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 
To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company [07015887 | 

Sure Step Specialist Products Limited 

I, Duncan Beat 

Baker Tilly Business Services Ltd 
75 Springfield Road 
Chelmsford 
Essex 
CM2 6JB 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 25 July 2014 

Signed 
D hnean Beat 

Dated 23 July 2014 
Baker Tilly Business Services Ltd 

75 Springfield Road 
Chelmsford CM2 6JB 

Essex 
Ref DRB/kytr/!1063640SURESTEP 

For ofeiat Use 

Insolvency Sect Post Room 

ejo7reo14 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

#323 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
SURE STEP SPECIALIST PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of Sure Step Spectalist Products Limited 

on the 25th day of July 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

FullName Melvin Johnson 

Signed = 

Dated 2/-7/  e 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Assets not Subject to Charge 
Cash at Bank 100 100 
Debtors (Pre-Appomtment) 13,494 0 
Fixtures & Fittings 0 250 

Furniture and Equipment 2,903 750 
Motor Vehicle 938 500 
Plant & Machinery 3,375 6,750 

Available to preferential creditors 20,810 8,350 

Signature a _ Date “<2 LZ ZL Le 



Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 
£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,350 

Liabilitees 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 8,350 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,350 

Debts secured by floating charge 0 
Total assets avatlable to unsecured creditors 8,350 

Unsecured non-prefcrential claims 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax (14,083) 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC (135,527) 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (42,433) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (11,164) 

(203,207) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (194,857) 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary (1,000) 

(1,000) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (195,857) 

Signature__. ~<LZE Date ZY a.



s Auvduioo 

19 yj PucysoiAy 
